IC 14-20-10

Chapter 10. Ernie Pyle Birthplace

IC 14-20-10-1

"Real property" defined

Sec. 1. As used in this chapter, "real property" means the following:

The north and south halves of lots 23 and 24 in block 4 in the original plat of the town of Dana, Vermillion County, and the house located on the property known as the Ernie Pyle Birthplace. *As added by P.L.1-1995, SEC.13*.

IC 14-20-10-2

Administration of Ernie Pyle Birthplace

Sec. 2. The real property shall be administered by the Indiana state museum and historic sites corporation (IC 4-37-2-1) as a historic property and shall be known as the Ernie Pyle Birthplace. *As added by P.L.1-1995, SEC.13. Amended by P.L.167-2011, SEC.25.*